Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of and permission to deal in the relevant Placing Shares once the
Placing Agent confirms to the Company that the number of Placing Shares to be subscribed by the Placees
procured by the Placing Agent has reached 55,000,000 Placing Shares and that partial completion of the Placing
can take place.  However, it is the intention of the Company to consolidate the tranches of Placing Shares so as to
minimize the administrative work to be borne by the Company.   The issue of the Placing Shares by tranches will
provide flexibility to receive the maximum placing of the Placing Shares by the Placing Agent.  Announcement
will be made by the Company upon each partial completion of the Placing.

Application(s) will be made to the Stock Exchange to grant the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing
Shares.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE PLACING

Holders of Shares  Before the Placing

 Immediately after completion of
the Placing

  No. of Shares (Approximate
percentage of

shareholding of
the total registered

capital (%)

 No. of Shares Approximate
percentage of

shareholding of
the total registered

capital (%)
Domestic Shares
Sun Li Yong  382,200,000 35.94  382,200,000 19.67
Fang Xiao Jian  182,280,000 17.14  182,280,000 9.38
Fang Han Hong  11,760,000 1.11  11,760,000 0.60
Sun Jian Feng  5,880,000 0.55  5,880,000 0.30
Xia Xue Nian  5,880,000 0.55  5,880,000 0.30

 6

Total Domestic Shares

588,000,000

55.29

588,000.000

30.25

H Shares
- H Shares held by the public   266,000,000 25.01  266,000,000 13.69
- H Shares held by Miroglio

S.p.A.

209,500,000

19.70

209,500,000

10.78
- new H Shares to be issued

under the Placing

-

-

880,000,000

45.28

Total H Shares

475,500,000

44.71

1,355,500,000

69.75

Total Shares issued

1,063,500,000

100.00

1,943,500,000

100.00

Upon completion of the Placing, the Company will maintain the public float of its H Shares as required under the
GEM Listing Rules.  To the best knowledge of the Directors, no holder of the Domestic Shares is a state-owned
enterprise and therefore there are no state-owned shares in the Company.